

Purchasing Division

ADDENDUM NO. 1

DATE: February 24, 2023

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: Utility Bucket Truck with Aerial Device IFB-5205-23-KH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

1. Section 1. A. Purpose shall be revised as follows:

Purpose: The Owner is interested in purchasing **one (1) new Utility Bucket Truck with Aerial Device.** In comparing responses, consideration will not be confined to price only. The successful vendor will be one whose product is judged to best serve the interests of the City.

With the exception of Pre-Bid or Site Visit Meeting(s) all questions, inquiries, comments, or communication pertaining to t this solicitation (whether process, specifications, scope, etc.) must be directed in writing to the Purchasing Agent. Other communication may result in disgualification.

2. The paragraph in Section 4. Specification/Compliance Form shall be revised as follows:

MINIMUM SPECIFICATION FOR: One (1) New Utility Bucket Truck with Aerial Device. Bids must be offered as a complete, turn-key unit. All specifications must be met or exceeded or may be considered non-responsive. Incomplete responses will not be considered. Bidder shall note any exceptions to the bid on the Comment section. Bidder shall list in a separate attachment detail concerning the exception. This sheet shall be labeled "Exception(s) to Bid Conditions and Specifications".

All equipment furnished under this contract shall be new, unused, and the latest model offered by the manufacturer's current production (unless otherwise stated). Accessories not specifically mentioned herein, but necessary to furnish a complete unit ready for use shall also be included.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.

All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Kassy Hackett, Buyer

City of Grand Junction, Colorado